# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: RESUBMISSION

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID: 900741135

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AXIS PROFESSIONAL LAW CORP		10/30/2018	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AXIS LEGAL COUNSEL PC	
Street Address:	1001 Wilshire Blvd. #2181	
City:	Los Angeles	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90017	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

	Property Type	Number	Word Mark
F	legistration Number:	4920546	AXIS LEGAL COUNSEL

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: rsoofi@axislc.com

Correspondent Name: Rabeh Soofi Esq.

Address Line 1: 1001 Wilshire Blvd. #2181

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90017

NAME OF SUBMITTER:Rabeh Soofi Esq.SIGNATURE:/Rabeh Soofi/DATE SIGNED:03/28/2023

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=2018-10-30 Axis Assignment 2#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008022 FRAME: 0456

ETAS ID: TM798294

900761255

# ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK AND TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS PURSUANT TO 15 U.S.C. § 1060

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK AND TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS ("Assignment") is made pursuant to 15 U.S.C. § 1060, and entered into as of the effective date of October 30, 2018 (the "Effective Date"), by AXIS PROFESSIONAL LAW CORPORATION ("Assignor"), with offices at 5670 Wilshire Blvd. 18<sup>th</sup> Floor, Los Angeles, CA 90036 and AXIS LEGAL COUNSEL PC, 1001 Wilshire Blvd. #2181, Los Angeles CA 90017 ("Assignee").

# WITNESSETH:

**WHEREAS**, Assignor is the sole owner of all common-law rights and all related goodwill in the US for the trademark AXIS LEGAL COUNSEL for legal services, Registration No. 4920546 (the "Mark").

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Mark, including the goodwill of the business to which the Mark pertain, and Assignee desires to acquire such rights and goodwill;

NOW, THEREFORE, for Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby conveys, transfers and assigns, or, as applicable, memorializes the conveyance, transfer and assignment to Assignee, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill, if any, of that portion of Assignor's business symbolized by the Mark.

#### AGREED TO AND ACCEPTED BY:

ASSIGNOR

AXIS PROFESSIONAL LAW CORPORATION

By:

Rabeh M. A. Soofi

**RECORDED: 12/29/2022** 

ASSIGNEE

AXIS LEGAL COUNSEL PC

y: §

Rabeh M. A. Soofi

TRADEMARK REEL: 008022 FRAME: 0457